Total current liabilities	 3319 50 17 175	  -	 3319 50 17 175	  3263 37 18 917	  -	  3263 37 18 917
	 Total Liabilities	 3319 50 17 175	  -	 3319 50 17 175	  3263 37 18 917	  -	  3263 37 18 917
	 Total Equity and Liabilities	 6955 86 65 265	  -	 6955 86 65 265	 3636 36 91 617	  -	 3636 36 91 617

Notes to the Financial Statements (Contd.)

25RELIANCE ENERGY GENERATION AND DISTRIBUTION LIMITED

19.2 	Reconciliation of Profit and Other Equity between IndAS and Previous GAAP	 Amount in `

			   Net Profit	 Other Equity
			   Year ended 	 As at	 As at
			   31st March 2016	 31st March 2016	 1st April 2015

	 Net Profit / Other Equity as per Previous Indian GAAP	 (24 610)	 3635 11 48 090	 371 74 72 700

	 Net profit before OCI / Other Equity as per Ind AS	 (24 610)	 3635 11 48 090	 371 74 72 700

19.3 Effect of Ind AS adoption on the Profit and Loss Statement for the year ended 31st March, 2016
					   Amount in `
 				   Year ended 31st March 2016
			   Previous GAAP	 Effect of 	 As per Ind AS
				   transition	 balance sheet
				   to ind AS
	 INCOME

	 Revenue from operation
	 Sale of Products	  2 08 243	  -	  2 08 243
			   2 08 243	  -	  2 08 243
	 Other Income	  4 310	  -	  4 310
	 Total Income	  2 12 553	  -	  2 12 553
	 EXPENDITURE
	 Purchase of Stock-in-Trade	  2 07 570	  -	  2 07 570
	 Other Expenses	  29 593	  -	  29 593
	 Total Expenses	  2 37 163	  -	  2 37 163
	 Profit / (Loss) Before Tax	 (24 610)	  -	 (24 610)

	 Tax Expenses
	 Current Tax	  -	  -	  -
	 Deferred Tax	  -	  -	  -
	 Profit / (Loss) for the Year	 (24 610)	  -	 (24 610)

As per our Report of even date	  For and on behalf of the Board

For Pathak H. D. & Associates	 S Sudhakar	 N Shanker	 Ashwin Khasgiwala
Chartered Accountants	 Chairman	 Director	 Director
Registration No.: 107783W

Ashutosh Jethlia	 Dhirendra Shah	 Jagmohanlal Bhamri
Partner	 Director	 Director
Membership No. :136007

Mumbai	 Ankit Tambi	 Sajita Nair
Dated : April 17, 2017	 Chief Financial Officer	 Secretarial Officer